
Plac Bib Natio Name Club ChipTime GunTime Gral

5K

5K  14 a 19 años femenil
1. 22 TRICIO, NEREA 00:29:22,09 00:29:40,10 12
2. 84 RUENES, NEREA COLEGIO INGLES 00:30:26,81 00:30:38,06 16
3. 123 FARIAS, FRIDA 00:33:40,20 00:33:47,41 23
4. 221 ARRATIA, SALMA 00:35:05,75 00:35:13,77 26
5. 21 FERNANDEZ, MARIA 00:35:28,07 00:35:46,18 31
6. 173 GONZAKEZ CARRILLO, FERNANDA GONZALEZ 00:33:25,19 00:36:28,59 34
7. 65 VILLEGAS CABRANES, MARIANDREA COLEGIO INGLES 00:33:24,89 00:36:28,86 35
8. 220 Alonso, Camila 00:37:02,90 00:40:06,84 42
9. 77 DE LA GARZA, ALMA COLEGIO INGLÉS 00:41:00,07 00:41:05,62 44
10. 14 VALDES, SOFIA 00:43:57,27 00:44:02,28 46
11. 92 CAZARES, VALERIA COLEGIO INGLES 00:43:57,28 00:44:04,13 48
12. 178 MORAILA REZA, VICTORIA 00:41:02,48 00:44:05,84 49
13. 55 TORRES DE LA GARZA, MARIA NAXIELY COLEGIO INGLÉS 00:44:23,72 00:44:35,18 50
14. 113 Barrios, Barbara COLEGIO INGLÉS 00:41:31,95 00:44:36,42 51
15. 141 JALIFE MAUL, NADIA 00:54:12,18 00:54:36,68 58
16. 142 JALIFE MAUL, ELENA 00:54:13,80 00:54:38,38 59
17. 31 GONZALEZ, CAMILA 00:54:46,48 00:54:52,09 61
a.k. 144 JALIFE MAUL, SOFIA 00:36:36,43 00:37:01,79 -1

5K  20 a 29 años femenil
1. 76 CORREA ROSAS, ANA MARIA LA PANDILLA 00:24:37,37 00:24:41,66 7
2. 205 JARDON BOONE, LUISA MARCELA 00:29:54,90 00:30:06,53 13
3. 206 CONTRERAS OCHOA, NIDIA XIMENA 00:29:59,22 00:30:11,30 14
4. 47 MURRA, ANGELA 00:31:04,43 00:31:13,64 17
5. 1 LOPEZ TORRES, ELIZABETH 00:31:59,05 00:32:06,42 18
6. 35 HORTA RUIZ, GABRIELA BEATRIZ 00:32:24,13 00:32:34,30 19
7. 52 GARCÍA RAMIREZ, FERNANDA 00:32:52,82 00:33:05,74 20
8. 156 TEJEDA TECPANECATL, SAMIA 00:33:01,53 00:33:07,75 21
9. 202 GARCIA QUIROZ, PAULINA 00:32:53,77 00:33:10,98 22
10. 183 GONZALEZ, MAGDAGELI 00:34:16,25 00:34:22,26 24
11. 11 DE LA FUENTE ARMIJO, MARIA 00:35:06,85 00:35:18,06 27
12. 13 PRIETO GUTIERREZ, MABETH RAZIEL 00:35:08,43 00:35:24,26 29
13. 213 GARCIA, ZULEMA OECA 00:35:08,56 00:35:25,66 30
14. 81 MUÑOZ FRANCO, GUADALUPE TITANES LAGUNA 00:36:44,45 00:36:50,72 37
15. 85 JALIFE, PAULINA COLEGIO INGLES 00:44:55,01 00:45:06,76 52
16. 19 RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ, PALOMA 00:45:15,11 00:45:31,42 53
17. 165 GALLEGOS MARTINEZ, FERNANDA 00:45:54,26 00:46:20,23 55

5K  30 a 39 años femenil
1. 167 MERY VILLALOBOS, MARÍA FERNANDA DRAGONS 00:23:22,29 00:23:27,26 2
2. 59 LARRINAGA GRAGEDA, CRISTINA LA PANDILLA 00:23:37,53 00:23:41,68 4
3. 57 DIAZ DE LEON, MARIANA LA PANDILLA 00:23:46,67 00:23:50,86 5
4. 191 HERNANDEZ CISNEROS, ANTONIETA 00:24:16,19 00:24:18,40 6
5. 171 MURILLO ORTIZ, MARTHA ELENA 00:25:29,39 00:25:47,31 8
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6. 342 GUAJARDO, ILEANA SIMSA 00:28:45,09 00:28:48,80 9
7. 339 HINOJOS, ALMA PATRICIA SIMSA 00:29:22,80 00:29:35,48 11
8. 169 CHIFFER BARRAZA, VICTORIA EUGENIA HALCONES DEL DESIERTO 00:30:29,08 00:30:32,02 15
9. 184 DUQUE, CATALINA 00:34:17,70 00:34:24,26 25
10. 214 SAN ROMAN ALVAREZ, LUIS ANTONIO CAMILA 00:35:09,13 00:35:18,76 28
11. 161 SANCHEZ, BEATRIZ 00:36:06,23 00:36:18,20 33
12. 75 VILLARREAL NEVAREZ, ADRIANA 00:38:02,49 00:38:10,06 38
13. 208 MARTINEZ VALENCIA, LORENA 00:40:38,40 00:40:57,62 43
14. 6 NAVARRO GARCÍA, GLORIA ABIGAIL 00:46:14,54 00:46:17,93 54
a.k. 125 MAUL NUÑEZ, NATALIA 00:36:37,79 00:37:01,84 -1

5K  40 a 49 años femenil
1. 33 SANCHEZ DE LEON, MARISELA 00:22:32,60 00:22:35,82 1
2. 146 AGUILAR, RENEÉ SIMSA 00:23:33,05 00:23:40,92 3
3. 121 CASTILLO, PAOLA 00:35:57,26 00:36:12,51 32
4. 223 HERRERA SOLIS, GISELE TORTUGAS 00:39:32,85 00:39:37,48 39
5. 174 CARRILLO MASQUEF, LEONOR GONZALEZ 00:36:00,72 00:40:05,71 41
6. 219 GONZALEZ GARCIA, LAURA MELINA 00:41:46,48 00:42:04,22 45
7. 162 QUINTERO GONZALEZ, GABRIELA 00:45:56,29 00:46:20,26 56

5K  50 a 59 años femenil
1. 347 GONZALEZ ORTEGA, CLAUDIA ELENA SIMSA 00:29:10,59 00:29:17,52 10
2. 71 MONTELLANO AVILA, CARMEN TERSSURA 00:36:17,87 00:36:35,66 36
3. 20 ORTIZ BERMEO, DIANA BEATRIZ 00:39:31,19 00:39:52,97 40
4. 159 GONZALEZ, SANDRA 00:43:54,60 00:44:04,00 47
5. 343 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, LIDIA DEL SIMSA 00:46:35,94 00:47:35,05 57
6. 188 GUEVARA HERRERA, ROCIO IRASEMA 00:54:31,83 00:54:40,88 60
a.k. 107 JAYME MURRA, LINDA -1

5K  14 a 19 años varonil
1. 197 NAVARRO, JOHAN 00:17:20,96 00:17:22,43 1
2. 199 TALAMANTES PIÑA, JOSE MANUEL 00:18:57,11 00:18:58,86 3
3. 67 Ostos Guerra, Rodrigo COLEGIO INGLÉS 00:21:19,66 00:21:21,96 8
4. 177 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, ABRAHAM 00:21:57,48 00:21:58,76 10
5. 106 ORTUETA, JUAN CARLOS EAGLES 00:22:40,25 00:22:55,73 12
6. 70 DE LA GARZA, GABRIEL COLEGIO INGLÉS DE 00:23:05,41 00:23:21,98 14
7. 222 PORTILLO, THIAGO LASALLE 00:23:25,19 00:23:27,92 15
8. 69 LOPEZ MATA, YOAV ISAAC HALCONES ALBERTO 00:24:04,90 00:24:06,97 17
9. 226 Jimenez, Miguel 00:26:02,05 00:26:11,57 23
10. 30 CHAVEZ ROCHA, ADRIAN COLEGIO INGLÉS 00:26:18,45 00:26:31,18 25
11. 225 RECIO, MIGUEL COLEGIO INGLES 00:26:19,13 00:26:31,36 26
12. 56 Del Bosque, Homero 00:27:17,94 00:27:27,96 31
13. 196 Martinez Arra, Jose Ignacio 00:27:49,18 00:27:52,29 34
14. 99 OSTOS, ALEX COLEGIO INGKES 00:28:59,21 00:29:01,92 38
15. 195 ESPINOSA, ESTEBAN 00:30:00,36 00:30:08,71 45
16. 108 CASTRO SOLIS, ERNESTO COLEGIO INGLÉS DE 00:32:02,96 00:32:15,66 53
17. 133 RIOS, EMILIANO COLEGIO INGLÉS 00:32:29,57 00:32:41,26 54
18. 115 AGUILAR CAMPOS, OSCAR GABRIEL EQUIPO 00:35:03,63 00:35:05,36 57
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19. 122 REYES CASTILLO, MATIAS 00:34:47,38 00:35:06,82 59
20. 137 PORTILLA, RUSLAN COLEGIO INGLES 00:35:06,29 00:35:19,16 60
21. 158 REYES, LEONARDO 00:37:16,69 00:37:30,99 64
22. 119 ALVARADO VILLARREAL, SALVADOR 00:38:03,19 00:38:09,50 65
23. 18 GUTIERREZ SETIEN, MARIANO 00:44:09,18 00:44:19,72 67
24. 147 MURGIA, PATRICIO COLEGIO INGLES 00:44:09,60 00:44:19,98 68
25. 117 Ibarguengoitia, Mikel COLEGIO INGLÉS 00:42:59,65 00:46:04,16 70
a.k. 66 IBARGUENGOYTIA, MIKEL INGLES -1

5K  20 a 29 años varonil
1. 51 CASTILLO MEDINA, ÁNGEL JAEL 00:19:38,63 00:19:41,52 5
2. 139 GONZALES, RODRIGO COLEGIO INGLES 00:26:01,59 00:26:11,50 22
3. 2 CREOLLO PEREZ, JORGE RICARDO 00:26:41,71 00:26:48,92 29
4. 207 VALLARTA MORENO, LUIS CARLOS 00:28:03,59 00:28:14,96 36
5. 64 ROSALES DE LA TORRE, MIGUEL 00:28:44,91 00:28:52,93 37
6. 49 Ruiz, Dario 00:29:22,05 00:29:40,12 43
7. 204 ARELLANO, JUAN JOSE 00:29:55,29 00:30:06,26 44
8. 78 REVELES FLORES, JESUS ALBINO TITANES LAGUNA 00:36:41,26 00:36:47,62 63
9. 155 CAMARGO, AGUSTIN MARTHA & PAPIN 00:45:14,29 00:45:31,78 69
a.k. 218 GARAY MEDINA, JOSE ADOLFO CAMILA 00:43:43,31 00:43:53,50 -1

5K  30 a 39 años varonil
1. 175 HERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ, LUIS ANTONIO GALGOS 00:19:51,30 00:19:54,32 6
2. 120 HERRERA GUILLÉN, ROLANDO HALCONES 00:20:09,93 00:20:11,96 7
3. 68 RODRIGUEZ LUNA, SIMON ERNESTO LUNARUNNERS 00:22:18,95 00:22:32,54 11
4. 201 VALDEMAR, FERNANDO 00:22:51,21 00:23:08,16 13
5. 340 RODRIGUEZ LUNA, DANIEL BENGALAS 00:23:24,98 00:23:38,16 16
6. 203 PERALES ALBA, VICTOR MANUEL 00:24:17,24 00:24:23,20 18
7. 5 MARTINEZ AGÜERO, CARLOS ELIHU 00:24:45,65 00:24:49,24 19
8. 170 RODRIGUEZ ROQUE, RAUL IVAN 00:25:10,04 00:25:26,86 20
9. 210 AVILA, EDSON OECA 00:26:16,87 00:26:33,78 27
10. 168 MITRE NUÑEZ, LUIS FELIPE DRAGONS 00:27:28,89 00:27:34,72 32
11. 217 GARAY MEDINA, ADOLFO ANGEL CAMILA 00:28:04,23 00:28:13,20 35
12. 338 LOPEZ, JORGE EMMANUEL SIMSA 00:29:24,75 00:29:37,38 42
13. 337 PULES REYNA, JULIO SIMSA 00:34:43,29 00:34:57,48 56
a.k. 124 JALIFE LOZANO, JOSE AHMED 00:54:20,35 00:54:45,54 -1

5K  40 a 49 años varonil
1. 157 TALAMANTES  VÁZQUEZ, MANUEL ENDURANCE 00:18:39,83 00:18:41,68 2
2. 62 BALDERAS VELAZCO, JOSE HALCONES DEL DESIERTO 00:19:01,40 00:19:02,48 4
3. 344 URRUTIA MEDRANO, EDGAR ALFONSO SIMSA 00:25:55,00 00:26:16,32 24
4. 154 HERRERA JARDÓN, RICARDO 00:27:31,13 00:27:40,06 33
5. 58 MARTIN, JUAN JOSE 00:29:04,63 00:29:08,98 39
6. 345 RIOS LUNA, JESUS ANTONIO SIMSA 00:29:09,47 00:29:17,16 40
7. 341 CASTILLA REYES, VICTOR 00:29:18,45 00:29:34,56 41
8. 48 Mery, Jorge 00:32:04,11 00:32:14,82 52
9. 149 SOTOMAYOR, JESUS A 00:33:04,64 00:33:26,25 55
10. 9 FLORES, ALDO 00:34:56,39 00:35:06,08 58
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11. 163 GALLEGOS SALAZAR, RICARDO 00:35:13,96 00:35:38,32 61
12. 104 Cazares, Efren 00:35:33,81 00:35:40,06 62
13. 209 MORENO, TRINIDAD 00:46:00,40 00:46:19,79 71
14. 198 RAMIREZ RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 00:57:14,58 00:57:16,24 73

5K  50 a 59 años varonil
1. 211 BETANCOURT LOYOLA, ENRIQUE DRAGONS 00:21:38,64 00:21:43,46 9
2. 25 ESPARZA, JOSÉ GUADALUPE GATOS SALVAJES SEC16 00:29:50,34 00:30:09,45 46
3. 192 MURUATO CABRERA, JUAN GABRIEL 00:30:08,17 00:30:16,86 47
4. 61 TORRES COFIÑO, GERARDO COLEGIO INGLES 00:39:12,29 00:39:22,10 66
5. 346 RIOS VERA, MARCO ANTONIO SIMSA 00:50:38,11 00:50:45,87 72

5K  60+ años varonil
1. 50003 Monreal Cigarroa, Manuel 00:25:44,40 00:25:44,40 21
2. 348 ZUÑIGA ALVAREZ, ERNESTO ARTURO SIMSA 00:26:39,13 00:26:46,66 28
3. 32 MARTÍNEZ BARRIOS, JOSÉ EDUARDO 00:26:48,42 00:26:51,38 30
4. 34 FLORES ACOSTA, GERARDO 00:30:52,47 00:30:56,89 48
5. 60 GARCIA MORALES, RAUL 00:30:53,74 00:30:57,07 49
6. 350 Salazar Enriquez, Juan Francisco 00:32:02,20 00:32:08,88 50
7. 72 ALBA VIESCA, HECTOR MANUEL CAMPESTRE TORREON 00:31:53,84 00:32:11,37 51

Number of records: 140
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